BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 198 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, strike "<u>34</u>" and substitute "<u>32</u>".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "<u>TWO</u>" and substitute "<u>ONE</u>"; and in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "<u>MEMBERS</u>" and substitute "<u>A MEMBER</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 22, strike beginning with "SUBSECTION" through "SECTION" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION (A)(2)(II) AND (IX) OF THIS SECTION</u>".